Decision No. 37078

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PACIFIC GREYHOUND LINES, a corporation, for authority to suspend certain seasonal operations.

Application No. 25052 1st Supplemental

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORIGINAL

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION

By supplemental application Pacific Greyhound Lines, a corporation, requests authority to resume seasonal passenger stage operations between Ukiah and Upper Lake and intermediate points via Saratoga Springs.

By Decision No. 36161, rendered February 9, 1943, the Commission authorized Pacific Greyhound Lines to suspend, until further order of the Commission, its seasonal operation between the points above referred to. In support of the authority sought, it is asserted that the various resorts located along this route have requested a resumption of applicant's seasonal service; that the demand for this service is greater than applicant had anticipated when it sought and obtained authority to suspend such service and that in order to meet these demands, applicant desires to resume such service to the extent of operating one round trip a day connecting at Ukiah with service of applicant operating to and from San Francisco.

This is not a matter requiring a public hearing and the authority sought will be granted.

hereof.

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED as follows:

- (1) That Pacific Greyhound Lines, a corporation, is hereby authorized to resume its seasonal passenger stage service between Ukiah and Upper Lake and intermediate points via Saratoga Springs, as authorized by Decision No. 23244.
- (2) That Pacific Greyhound Lines shall file appropriate tariffs and time tables, in triplicate, covering such operation, within 60 days after the effective date of this order and upon not less than 1 day's notice to the Commission and the public.

The effective date of this order shall be the date

Dated at In Haucisco, California, this day of May, 1944.

France R. Havenner

COMMISSIONERS